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Q # Question Answer

4

Section 743.12 Basis of payment. Subsection B again refers to 
correction of edge drop offs- I don't understand where it would be an 
applicable instance where a traffic control contract would need to 
complete the work of an asphalt paver or concrete contractor in order 
to receive payment for the traffic control work done?  

For the purposes of this contract, it is not expected that the contractor 
would have to address pavement edge drop-offs.  Bid the items listed 
in the RFP only.

3

Section 743-10 Subsection G- refers to portable concrete barrier and 
Subsection I refers to Temporary Impact attenuators. If these work 
zones are all temporary on this Bid, are these items valid, or should 
they be deleted for the purposes of this contract? Will there be any 
use for them? 

There is no bid item for these devices so therefore they are not 
included in this contract.  See response number one below.

2 Section 743.10 subsection D - are tire ring bases acceptable ballast 
devices for plastic drums? 

Yes, tire rings are acceptable ballast for plastic drums

1

Section 743.05 and 743.06 apply to pavement edge drop offs and 
temporary pavement markings. These items are not included in the 
scope of traffic control, are these valid, or should they be deleted 
from the bid? 

The Section 743 specification included in the bid documents is 
DelDOT’s standard specification for temporary traffic control.  This 
specification covers all potential requirements that could be needed 
on any project other than special requirements.  The bidder should bid 
on the pay items listed in the bid documents.
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